

Received
Washington State Supreme Court

SEP 04 2015

Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk

No. 91393-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Filed *E*
Washington State Supreme Court

SEP 18 2015

Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk *bjh*

CERTIFICATION FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR
THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

SANDRA C. THORNELL, on behalf of herself and all others similarly
situated,

Plaintiffs,

v.

SEATTLE SERV. BUREAU, INC. d/b/a/ NATIONAL SERV. BUREAU,
INC. and STATE FARM MUT. AUTO INS. CO.,

Defendant.

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
THE ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON BUSINESS

Robert A. Battles, WSBA No. 22163
ASSOCIATION OF
WASHINGTON BUSINESS
1414 Cherry Street SE
Olympia, WA 98507
Telephone: (360) 943-1600



ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	2
III. ISSUE OF CONCERN TO <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	3
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
V. ARGUMENT	4
The Consumer Protection Act does not create a cause of action for plaintiffs residing outside Washington ,	4
VI. CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Lake v. Woodcreek Homeowners Ass'n, 169 Wn.2d 516,
526 (2010).....5

Indoor Billboard/Wn., Inc. v. Integra Telecom of Wn., Inc.,
162 Wn.2d 59, 74 (2007)6

Statutes

RCW 19.86.0205

RCW 19.86.010(2)5

RCW 19.86.1605
